

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8564/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 15/10/2009 in SA No.1015/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INDRAWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/11/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we  
direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre  
of the Supreme Court on December 12, 2011 to explore the  
possibility of a negotiated settlement of their disputes.  
The party having custody of the child should bring him on  
12.12.2011.

The In-charge, Mediation Centre shall submit a  
report to the Court within next four weeks.

List the case in the last week of January, 2012.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)                      (PHOOLANWATI ARORA)  
Court Master                                      Court Master