

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8564/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2009 in SA
No.1015/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INDRAWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.
Mr. DS Prammar, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kr., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, SR. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Lakshimi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The respondent is directed to pay interim maintenance to
the petitioner/appellant at the rate of Rs. 10,000 per month.

For the month of January, 2012, the amount shall be paid within
two days from today.

For all succeeding months, the amount shall be paid by 7th
of each month.

Learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant should
supply the bank account of his client to the counsel for the

respondent. The respondent shall deposit the amount of interim
maintenance in the bank account of the petitioner/appellant.

(N.K. Goel) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master