

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.874/2017 In C.A. No.1499/2012

INDRAWATI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PRAKASH

Respondent/

Alleged contemnor

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition and office report)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let reply be filed by the respondent within four weeks.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor is exempted.

List this matter in the third week of July, 2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER