

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1499/2012

INDRAWATI DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 874/2017 In C.A. No. 1499/2012

Date : 04-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.P.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Radhika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahaveer Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request has been made by learned counsel appearing on behalf of both the parties that an effort be made for settlement of the disputes between the parties by referring to the Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, we refer these matters to the Supreme Court Mediation Center to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties. Let the parties appear before the said Mediation Center on 20th September, 2017 at 11.00 a.m.

The Incharge, Mediation Center, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court.

List these matters after receipt of report from the Mediator.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER