

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1499/2012

INDRAWATI DEVI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SATYA PRAKASH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.874/2017 In C.A.No.1499/2012 (III-A)

Date : 23-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.P.singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ravindra S. Garia, AOR
Mr.Srimanta Ray, Adv.
Mr.Raunak Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that mediation has failed.

Let the appeals now be listed for final hearing as
per roster.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Nisha Tripathi)
Court Master